		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
HILL		N	Mas	ter	v	Home Page www.rochesterhi	
			File Numb	er: 2022-0156			
File	ID:	2022-0156	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	Consent Ager	nda
Versi	on:	1	Reference:	2022-0156	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meet	ing
					File Created Date :	03/25/2022	
File Nar	me:	Request for Purchase Authorization - Fire Suppression Inspection and Maintenance			Final Action:		
		Request for Purchase Authorization - FACILITIES: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for Fire Suppression Systems Inspections, Testing and Maintenance Services for City-owned properties in the amount not-to-exceed \$84,000.00 through April 30, 2025; Shambaugh & Son, LP., Southfield, MI					
Not	tes:						
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Attachments:		042522 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proposal Summary.pdf Enactment Numb					
Conta	act:	Hearing Da					
Draf Related Fil					Effective Date:		
History of Le	gisl	ative File					
Ver- Acting Bo sion:	dy:	Da	te: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return R Date:	lesult:

Text of Legislative File 2022-0156

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - FACILITIES: Contract/Blanket Purchase Order for Fire Suppression Systems Inspections, Testing and Maintenance Services for City-owned properties in the amount not-to-exceed \$84,000.00 through April 30, 2025; Shambaugh & Son, LP., Southfield, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes a contract/blanket purchase order for Fire Suppression Systems Inspections, Testing and Maintenance Services for City-owned properties to Shambaugh & Son, LP., Southfield, Michigan in the amount not-to-exceed \$84,000.00 through April 30, 2025 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.

Further Resolved, that the City's acceptance of the proposal and approval of the award of a contract shall be contingent and conditioned upon the parties' entry into and execution of a written agreement acceptable to the City.